amount of R3 996 798.00 between the AFS and the TB. The error was corrected on the TB to align the balances

During the year under review Leave Provision for prior year was incorrectly disclosed as R23 955 707 as a results of incorrect
calculation for the leave. The error has been corrected and restated below]

During the year under review Bonus Provision was incorrectly stated  as R 7 315 019 on the audited financial statements as a
result of incorrect calculation, the reculaculations were performed and  the error has been corrected

Trade Payables was undertstated in the prior year due to completeness supporting schedules, the errors have been corrected
refer to the note below.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

44. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

68

Naledi Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

44. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Receivables from non-xchange Transaction 56 971 136 1 857 811 58 828 947
Receivables from Exchange Transaction 126 678 296 (995 412) 125 682 884
Property, Plant and Equipment 570 303 716 (327 487) 569 976 229
Cash and cash equivalents 18 460 491 247 049 18 707 540
Leave Provision 7 (23 955 707) (6 143 043) (30 098 750)
Bonus Provision 7 (7 315 019) 3 491 503 (3 823 516)
Payables from Exchange transactions 7 (659 830 198) (51 127 006) (710 957 204)

81 312 715 (52 996 585) 28 316 130

Statement of financial performance

2022

45. Unauthorised expenditure

Opening balance as previously reported 413 597 886 353 524 553
Add: Unauthorised expenditure - current 72 749 062 60 073 333

Closing balance 486 346 948 413 597 886

46. Fruitless and wasteful expenditure

Opening balance as previously reported 224 823 657 208 993 390
Add: Correction of error - (13 337 290)
Add: Fruitless and wasteful expenditure identified - current 58 119 632 29 167 557

Closing balance 282 943 289 224 823 657

69

Naledi Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023